PJ78L00
3-Terminal Low Current Positive Voltage Regulators
 1-8 2002/07.rev.A
A common ground is required between the input and the
output voltages. The input voltage must remain typical
2.0V above the output voltage even during the low point
on the input ripple voltage.

SOT-89
FEATURES
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPICAL CONNECTING CIRCUIT                 CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC
STANDARD APPLICATION REPRESENTATIVE CIRCUIT SCHEMATIC
TO-92
Pin  1. Output
     2. Ground
     3. Input
SOT-89
PJ78L00
Pin  1. Input
     2. Ground
     3. Output
PJ78L00A
1. Output
2. Ground
3. Input
SOP-8 Pin: 1.Vout 5.Nc
2.Gnd   6.Gnd
3.Gnd   7.Gnd
4.Nc    8.Vin
(Heatsink surface connected to Pin 2)
PJ78L00
3-Terminal Low Current Positive Voltage Regulators
 2-8 2002/07.rev.A
     RATING SYMBOL PJ78L00 SERIES UNIT
Input Voltage Vi *1 35 V
Input Voltage Vi *2 40 V
Storage Junction Temperature Range Tstg -65  to  +150 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature Range  Tj 0  to  +150 ℃
Note :   *1. PJ78L05 to PJ78L18
     *2. PJ78L24
 This specification applies only for DC power dissipation permitted by absolute maximum ratings.
 Pulse testing techniques are used to maintain the junction temperature as close to the ambient temperature as possible. Thermal
effects must be taken into account separately. All characteristics are measured with a 0.33uF capacitor across the input and a
0.1uF capacitor across the output.